® 18 O §R %7

Michinoeki Line Timetable

IMUFEOS 2 =5 /N AR

TRI30F4A18MIE (HF55F 108 18RA)

EHZRTIZN . EHDRMB

¥ (m25-5611)

BHSESESL nouiry

EBFEETEEQ City Development Planning Division

%ﬁ?ﬁiﬁ . /\‘X?ﬁﬁ{% New Transportation/ Bus Promotion Section
7 0285-22-9293

Oyama Chuo Kanko Bus

EILPRERF/NZ

2 0285-31-1313

2% 9:00~19:00 IEHKE REE JRE)

B = HBEHZS (H—/\Rnoroca) O #® = ENA)VOEES E M B A WOEZIS|
158 : 4,200 3H8 12,000 | BRAR 7YY ENRLBTHRT DR/ SRR
" 658 :15,000m 1258 :28,000 8 THBY 100/ FIYRNZANG, EANEXDNEEDH 13
et 200[ | B% &% mi-x¥%) 100/ : 1,000 | giyginsoom | 100ABIET ) =o0 Tl 100A TS
158 : 3600@ 358 110,000 @ 200m3% : 2,000F FOMENCEET: | mmasnonmaes
678 113000/ 1278 250000 | HEATHS nwms—Azp | FNCREERALED) | et mmms
=) ; § AEERR (20U - H0Y). | LINEASP A MEFERROEOY & = o—
iswesgnrl 100 e 2100m 308 60008 | B mm . wrRERROBATE | Bocmirear. | XOUBORY €S gﬁfﬁfﬁ@ pEnE
BHNE \siosonscmy | 6478 7500@ 1258 14000 | T EELTHBYE LA, ARTEE LA °

Commuter passes ticket sales office : Machinoeki Shikisaikan  Open:Tuesday to Sunday AM9:00~PM7:00

Asge Fares All-line passes *0O-bus noroca” Coupon Tickets Mobile Coupon Tickets Transit Tickets For those with disabilities
Junior high school Tmonth: 4,200yen  3month:12,000yen 1,000 yen You can transfer
students and 200ven 6month:15,000yen  12month:28,000yen (A set of 11x100 yen tickets) 500vyen between route buses | For those with disabilities and
people under 65 #Commuting to school 2,000 yen (A set of 6x g”d Othff CC‘}Y DUb“tC their carers Route bus: 100yen
years old (junior high school. high school. college or university) (A set of 11x200 yen tickets) 100yen tickets) Oﬁeosoayeﬁ‘ 1ecoun
100yen Tmonth: 3,600yen  3month:10,000ven #Sold onboard buses #Cannot be used to | Please show your disability

% Tickets are not sold on
Jonan Loop Line (counter
clockwise .clockwise) and
Jonan Shinshimin Byoin
Line.

You can purchase
Using the Oyama

City “O-bus” LINE
official account

Elementary school
students, people
over 65 or those
with disabilities

transfer between
clockwise and
counterclockwise
routes on the Jonan

#Up to 2 people
under elementary
school age are free
for each person
over elementary .
school age. Loop Line.

handbook (a physical disability
handbook, a medical rehabilitation
handbook or a mental disability
handbook) when making payments.

6month:13,000yen  12month:25,000yen

Tmonth: 2,100yen 3month: 6,000yen
6month: 7.600yen 12month:14,000yen

INVERTBBOH O 8MER © LWEZNHE o JWUERFBOT

For Oyama Sta. Nishiguchi (Via Michinoeki and Ichigonosato)

=8P Bus Stop 1 4 6 9 11 13
c1 |MUBRBL) Ovama Sta. Nishiguchi 8:45 | 10:45 | 14:15 | 16:25 | 18:20
C2 | /MU RERRRT Oyama Chuo lin Mae 8:46 10:46 14:16 16:26 18:21
C3 | WIWEBmAm Shiroyama Koen Minami 8:49 10:49 14:19 16:29 18:24
C4 |BEEAZAO Hakuo Daigaku Iriguchi 8:50 10:50 14:20 16:30 18:25
C5 |/NLUB#ET Oyama Jikyo Mae 8:51 10:51 14:21 16:31 18:26
C6 | K175F Daigyoii 8:53 10:53 14:23 16:33 18:28
C7 | JATEREZIERT JA Hozumi Shiten Mae 8:54 10:54 14:24 16:34 18:29
C8 | FB&’ Shimo-Ishizuka 8:55 10:55 14:25 16:35 18:30
CO | PEFRERRRT Tonozuka lin Mae 8:56 10:56 14:26 16:36 18:31
C10| FEMR Shimo-kozuka 8:59 10:59 14:29 16:39 18:34
C11/58D8R Michinoeki 6:32 9:03 11:03 14:33 16:43 18:38
C12| ®mmhizal Kennan Ichiba Mae Il 9:08 11:08 14:38 16:48 18:43
C13| P EEERT Naka Kominkan Mae | 9:09 11:09 14:39 16:49 18:44
C14| LWEZ D2 Ichigonosato I 9:11 11:1 14:41 16:51 18:46
C15| @Ik Minamiobayashi I 9:12 11:12 14:42 16:52 18:47
Cl16|XJII& Okawashima I 9:13 11:13 14:43 16:53 18:48
C17| %589 lkoma I 9:14 11:14 14:44 16:54 18:49
C9 | PEREBTAT Tonozuka lin Mae 6:34 9:17 11:17 14:47 16:57 18:52
C8 | FB& Shimo-Ishizuka 6:35 9:18 11:18 14:48 16:58 18:53
C7 | JATEREZIERT JA Hozumi Shiten Mae 6:36 9:19 11:19 14:49 16:59 18:54
C6 | K175 Daigyoji 6:37 9:20 11:20 14:50 17:00 18:55
C5 [\LB#a1 Oyama Jikyo Mae 6:39 9:22 11:22 14:52 17:02 18:57
C4 | BEBRZEAO Hakuo Daigaku Iriguchi 6:40 9:23 11:23 14:53 17:03 18:58
C3 | HWLBm Shiroyama Koen Minami 6:41 9:24 11:24 14:54 17:04 18:59
C2 | \PRERRT Oyama Chuo lin Mae 6:41 9:27 11:27 14:57 17:07 19:02
ci | DL OvEnE S ik 6:45 | 9:30 | 11:30 | 15:00 | 17:10 | 19:05




